

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and First Regular Session

MONDAY, October 7, 2013

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

October 7, 2013

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 13-052

Relating to migratory bird hunting regulations. Submitted by Department of Natural Resources. Report received from Agency, October 2, 2013. To committee on **Natural Resources and Sporting**

Heritage.
Referred on October 7, 2013.

COMMUNICATIONS

October 4, 2013

Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-sponsor of Assembly Joint Resolution 56, relating to recognizing October 6 as German-American Day.

Sincerely, NIKIYA HARRIS State Senator 6th Senate District

October 7, 2013

Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 405, relating to relinquishing custody of a newborn child.

Sincerely, JON RICHARDS State Representative 19th Assembly District Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 401, relating to a Transitional Jobs program.

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 399, relating to career and technical education incentive grants and making an appropriation.

Sincerely, MANDY WRIGHT State Representative 85th Assembly District

October 7, 2013

Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 291, relating to requirements concerning barbering and cosmetology licensure.

Sincerely, DEAN KNUDSON State Representative 30th Assembly District

October 7, 2013

Patrick E. Fuller Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Joint Resolution 55, relating to Pregnancy and Infant Loss Awareness Month.

Sincerely, *KATRINA SHANKLAND* State Representative 71st Assembly District